
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:246
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2012
LETTERS FROM MPS
Patasani Dr. (Prof.) Prasanna Kumar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of letters received from Members of Parliament during each of the last three years are yet to be replied; 

(b) If so, the details thereof and the reasons for not replying the letters, MP-wise; and 

(c) the guidelines issued by the Government/PMO in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH) 

(a),(b)&(c) The information is being collected and will be furnished shortly. 
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